RECORDATION FO

10-05-2004



	PA	IEN					
DIRE	Stop Assignment Recordation Service ECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TR . Box 1450		10285 RK OFFICE	=	,\		
Alexa	andria, VA 22313-1450				0		
Pleas	ase record the attached original docum	ents or co	pies there	of.	104		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): TROY WRAY			\O'			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): ABB LIMITED Stonefield Works, Oulton Road Stone, Staffordshire, ST15 0RS, UNITED KINGDOM						
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXX	<u></u>)4		Merger Change of Na 	ame		
4. applic	Application number(s) or application If this document is being filed togeth ication is:		new applic	ation, the exec	ution date of the		
5. be ma	A. Application/Patent No. 10/856,009 Name and address of party to whom nailed: 10/11 00000045 010467 10856009	B. n correspo D. Greeley	May 28, ondence co		locument should		
021	a	y, Ruggiei ark Squai	ro & Perle, re, 10 th Flo	or	02R/FI		
6. 7.	Total No. of applications and patents 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$4 XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623	0.00/assig			OPR/FILLABOR		
may	Authorized to be charged Commissioner is hereby authorized to be required with this communication of A duplicate copy of this Form is end	charge a or credit a closed.	ny addition ny overpay	morn, to Dopo	37 C.F.R. 3.41 that sit Account No. 01-		
		ina intormat	เบบเรเนษสม	a concor and any			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.

Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT

REEL: 015842 FRAME: 0810

9/28/04

Date

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowleged, I, Troy Wray, a citizen of the United Kingdom and a resident of the United Kingdom have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Phase Measurement in Measuring Device

and hereby assign to ABB Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having its principal office at Stonefield Works, Oulton Road, Stone, Staffordshire, ST15 0RS, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 27 May 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/856,009, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 015842 FRAME: 0811

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date:	16th Aug		, 2004	T. wray		
	J			By: TROY WRAY		
				TROY WRAY		
Date: _	16th	AUG	, 2004	R Keeh		
				Witness Signature		
		DR	RAY	KEECH		
	inted Name					
			Address:			
	ABB LTD					
	LANE					
		57	ONEHOU.	T E		
		≠ / ⁻ ×	e- 5			

RECORDED: 10/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015842 FRAME: 0812